NL000666

08/12/2002 01 FC:581

Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)	1020128		U.S. Dept. of Patent and Tr	Commerce
To the Commissioner for Patents: P	lease record the at	bached original de	ocuments or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GEERT GERRISMA SIMON EME KADIJK HENDRIK POEL SJOERD HAITES Additional name(s) of conveying par attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 01/10/2002; 01 01/11/2002; 01	ty(ies) No x Merger Change of Terms	Name: KONINKI Street Address City: 5621 BA Country: THE	NETHERLANDS ne(s) & address(e	CTRONICS N.V.
4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed application, is A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent N		of the
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and should be made	ailed: H AMERICA NS ROAD Zip: 10591	6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37) Enclosed 8. Deposit Accou	CFR 3.41)\$4 X Authorize Account	1
		(Attach dupl by deposit	icate copy of the account)	is page paying
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
	2,861 Aug	signature heet, attachments quired cover shee nts and Trademarks	atlett , and document: t information to	2/19/02 Date

PATENT REEL: 012655 FRAME: 0058 For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the Kingdom of the Netherlands, whose business address is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a

"Shaving apparatu	s" invented by us, w	hich application:	
is executed cor	currently herewith		
was executed b	oy me/us on	•••••	•••••
		ed03 December. 2001	
is International	Application No	filed	
and all rights in an	d to said application	, and all Patents which may be gra	anted therefor, and all divisions,
reissues, continuat	ions and extensions	thereof, and authorize and request	the Commissioner of Patents
and Trademarks to	issue all Patents on	said improvements or resulting th	erefrom to said Assignee as
assignee of the ent	ire interest and cove	nant that I have full right so to do	, and agree that I will
communicate to sa	id Assignee or its re	presentatives any facts known to a	ne respecting said improvements
and testify in any l	egal proceeding, sig	n all lawful papers, execute all div	visional, continuing and reissue
applications, make	all rightful oaths an	d generally do everything possible	e to aid said Assignee, its
successors, assigns	s and nominees, to o	btain and enforce proper protectio	n for said invention.
10 January, 2002	(sign name here)	9/4	,Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Geert GEERTSMA	
		1 1	
		1900	
10 <u>January, 2002</u>	(sign name here)		,Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Simon Eme KADIJK	
		(A) c	
11 <u>January</u> , 2002	(sign name here)		,Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Hendrik POEL	
		The state of the s	
11 January 2002	(\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	A:
11 January, 2002		Signal IVA ITES	,Assignor
Date	(print name here	Sjoerd PAITES	

PATENT RECORDED: 02/27/2002 REEL: 012655 FRAME: 0059